

GAHC010007672026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/307/2026**

MS. SHWETA BHATTACHARYA  
D/O- DIBYA SHANKAR BHATTACHARYA, H NO. 255, BEHIND DATAMATION  
G S ROAD, NEAR BORA SERVICE, P.O.- ULUBARI, P.S. PALTAN BAZAR,  
GUWAHATI, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN- 781007

VERSUS

THDC INDIA LIMITED AND 3 ORS  
(THROUGH CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR) GANGA BHAWAN,  
PRAGATIPURAM, BY PASS ROAD, RISHIKESH- 249201 (UTTARAKHAND)

2:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (PROJECTS)  
CORPORATE OFFICE  
BYE PASS ROAD  
PRAGATIPURAM  
RISHIKESH- 249201 (UTTARAKHAND)

3:THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HR AND A)  
CORPORATE OFFICE  
BYE PASS ROAD  
PRAGATIPURAM  
RISHIKESH- 249201 (UTTARAKHAND)

4:THE GENERAL MANAGER  
APP  
KALAI-II  
NOGEN CHOWLU COMPLEX  
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE  
NAMSAI  
ARUNACHAL PRADESH  
79210

**For the petitioner (s) : None appears**

For the respondent (s) : XXXX

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
ORDER

27.01.2026

The matter has been called for the second time. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner is not present.

2. This Court has duly taken note of the administrative order passed by the Hon'ble Chief Justice, wherein on the basis of the urgency shown, the Hon'ble Chief Justice has permitted the petitioner to move the instant writ petition at the Principal Seat of the Gauhati High Court.

3. Taking into account that the petitioner is not represented by the engaged counsel, inspite of the name of the counsel being duly reflected in the cause list and the writ petition having been called for twice, i.e. first prior to recess and later on post-recess, it does not appear that the petitioner has any urgency.

4. List the matter again on 13.02.2026 for motion.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**