

GAHC010007672026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/307/2026**

MS. SHWETA BHATTACHARYA  
D/O- DIBYA SHANKAR BHATTACHARYA, H NO. 255, BEHIND DATAMATION  
G S ROAD, NEAR BORA SERVICE, P.O.- ULUBARI, P.S. PALTAN BAZAR,  
GUWAHATI, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN- 781007

VERSUS

THDC INDIA LIMITED AND 3 ORS  
(THROUGH CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR) GANGA BHAWAN,  
PRAGATIPURAM, BY PASS ROAD, RISHIKESH- 249201 (UTTARAKHAND)

2:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (PROJECTS)  
CORPORATE OFFICE  
BYE PASS ROAD  
PRAGATIPURAM  
RISHIKESH- 249201 (UTTARAKHAND)

3:THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HR AND A)  
CORPORATE OFFICE  
BYE PASS ROAD  
PRAGATIPURAM  
RISHIKESH- 249201 (UTTARAKHAND)

4:THE GENERAL MANAGER  
APP  
KALAI-II  
NOGEN CHOWLU COMPLEX  
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE  
NAMSAI  
ARUNACHAL PRADESH  
79210

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S K SAIKIA, MR D.S. BHATTACHARYA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. B J MUKHERJEE(R-1 TO 4), MS R SAHA(R-1 TO 4)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**06.04.2026**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Matter be listed for admission hearing on 28.04.2026.

An attempt will be made to dispose of the writ petition on the next date.

Interim order, if any, will continue till the next date fixed.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**